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Regulatory environment and structural change of UAV industry
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Abstract :

The UAV industry grows rapidly and the civil UAV market which preparing the commercial

services is expected to accelerate the growth. The new opportunities from the technological progress and
deregulation show two kinds of organizational structure in the UAV industry. The companies from the
traditional aircraft industry and the other sectors like IT industry have different organizational structures of the
value chains, supply chains and the regulatory policies which related with them. And from the isomorphism
theory it is predicted that those structures will change and converge to certain similar homogeneous features

as the UAV industry matures.

The matured form will be resulted by the new regulatory policies about the

airspace, certifications and the operation rules about the UAV and the future market size and growth speed

are also affected by them.
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a few
hours
~2 days
~2 days
~2 days
days
/weeks
days
/weeks
days
/weeks

(km)
5
25
50
200

Mission |Endurance

BLOS*

Operating | Radius of
~200

~3,000

~5,000

~10,000

~45,000

Altitude
(ft, AGLY
~65,000
~65,000

Weight
(kg)
<2
2-20
20-150
150-600
>600
>600
>600

Table 1 UAV Classification of Categories wise

Category
MICRO
MINI
SMALL
Tactical
MALE*
HALE#**
STRIKE
/COMBAT

T Above Ground Level, T Beyond line on sight,

#*Medium Altitude Long Endurance

#High Altitude Long Endurance,
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